Detailed Tables

QA4newx_02. [Retirement savings]

Q4newx_02. Which of these priorities have you put money towards within the past 12 months?

Region
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 589 98 273 218 172 46 278 183 95 96 5 85 57 39 235 136 37 305 284
Weighted 592 121* 277 193 153 40" 262 179 84* 84* 5** 80* 67" 39* 232 134 40" 303 288
399 73 205 121 95 26 180 131 49 54 3 53 48 25 152 92 30 201 198
Yes 67.4% 60.5% 73.9% 62.4% 62.1% 63.4% 68.8% 73.6% 58.7% 64.5% 54.2% 65.6% 70.7% 64.0% 65.8% 68.6% 73.6% 66.3% 68.6%
ACDH CDH ACDFH
193 48 72 73 58 15 82 47 35 30 2 28 20 14 79 42 1 102 91
No 32.6% 39.5% 26.1% 37.6% 37.9% 36.6% 31.2% 26.4% 41.3% 35.5% 45.8% 34.4% 29.3% 36.0% 34.2% 31.4% 26.4% 33.7% 31.4%
BG BFG BFG G BFG
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QA4newx_03. [Building an investment portfolio]

Q4newx_03. Which of these priorities have you put money towards within the past 12 months?

Region Gender

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R

Base: All Respondents 276 52 110 114 80 34 129 7 52 64 4 46 29 22 95 69 15 155 121
Weighted 278 66" 111 102 72 30" 121 74 47 57* 3** 43* 34* 21 95* 69* 16** 157 121

176 29 76 7 49 21 85 52 34 40 3 28 25 16 54 42 10 92 84
Yes 63.1% 43.5% 68.8% 69.5% 68.9% 71.0% 70.6% 69.6% 72.2% 71.2% 74.8% 65.3% 72.8% 76.2% 57.0% 61.5% 62.5% 58.6% 68.9%

A A A A A A A A

103 37 35 31 22 9 35 23 13 16 1 15 9 5 41 26 6 65 38

No 36.9% 56.5% 31.2% 30.5% 31.1% 29.0% 29.4% 30.4% 27.8% 28.8% 25.2% 34.7% 27.2% 23.8% 43.0% 38.5% 37.5% 41.4% 31.1%
BCDEFGHI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QA4newx_04. [Saving for children or grandchildren’s education]

Q4newx_04. Which of these priorities have you put money towards within the past 12 months?

Region Gender
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 219 61 103 55 40 15 63 33 30 32 1 28 17 12 96 49 17 100 119
Weighted 227 74 103* 49* 35 14** 59* 33* 26** 29* 1 27 21 14** 95* 53* 18** 101* 125
148 37 75 37 24 12 43 24 20 22 1 14 14 9 67 30 14 69 79
Yes 65.3% 49.5% 72.4% 74.0% 68.6% 87.4% 72.6% 71.0% 74.6% 77.3% 100.0% 52.9% 69.2% 69.7% 70.2% 56.4% 76.3% 68.1% 63.1%
A A A A
79 37 28 13 1 2 16 10 7 7 0 13 6 4 28 23 4 32 46
No 34.7% 50.5% 27.6% 26.0% 31.4% 12.6% 27.4% 29.0% 25.4% 22.7% - 47.1% 30.8% 30.3% 29.8% 43.6% 23.7% 31.9% 36.9%
BCFI
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QA4newx_05. [Supporting aging parents]

Q4newx_05. Which of these priorities have you put money towards within the past 12 months?

Region

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 62 21 23 18 17 1 22 14 8 4 0 13 2 2 27 18 0 39 23

Weighted 61 24+ 21+ 15 14+ 1+ 19 12+ 7 3+ 13+ 2+ 2+ 26™ 18" 40° 21

28 12 6 9 9 0 10 6 4 3 0 8 1 0 14 4 0 17 10

Yes 45.4% 49.4% 29.1% 61.9% 65.3% - 54.5% 51.4% 59.7% 76.5% - 60.0% 53.9% = 54.7% 24.6% = 43.2% 49.5%
33 12 15 6 5 1 9 6 3 1 0 5 1 2 12 13 0 23 1

No 54.6% 50.6% 70.9% 38.1% 34.7% 100.0% 45.5% 48.6% 40.3% 23.5% - 40.0% 46.1% 100.0% 45.3% 75.4% - 56.8% 50.5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QA4newx_06. [General savings for a rainy day]

Q4newx_06. Which of these priorities have you put money towards within the past 12 months?

Region Gender

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R

Base: All Respondents 537 109 197 231 165 66 235 119 116 133 7 73 51 34 209 128 42 254 283
Weighted 524 136 189 199 142 57* 211 111 100 115 6** 67" 58" 33* 199 124 44* 245 279

324 81 117 127 89 38 135 72 63 78 5 40 34 19 132 74 26 143 182
Yes 61.9% 59.4% 61.7% 63.8% 62.6% 66.9% 63.9% 65.2% 62.6% 67.6% 86.7% 59.8% 59.4% 56.3% 66.3% 59.8% 58.5% 58.2% 65.1%

200 55 73 72 53 19 76 39 37 37 1 27 23 14 67 50 18 102 97
No 38.1% 40.6% 38.3% 36.2% 37.4% 33.1% 36.1% 34.8% 37.4% 32.4% 13.3% 40.2% 40.6% 43.7% 33.7% 40.2% 41.5% 41.8% 34.9%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QA4newx_07. [Just trying to keep your head above water]

Q4newx_07. Which of these priorities have you put money towards within the past 12 months?

Region Gender

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R

Base: All Respondents 419 91 170 158 122 36 168 88 80 83 5 58 43 29 162 97 30 205 214
Weighted 403 111* 160 132 103 29* 146 79* 67* 69* 4+ 53* 47" 28** 150 94* 32 195 208

279 7 116 86 67 19 99 55 44 43 2 39 35 21 109 58 18 129 150
Yes 69.2% 69.1% 72.4% 65.3% 65.5% 64.9% 67.7% 69.5% 65.6% 62.8% 40.4% 73.3% 74.9% 74.4% 72.5% 61.5% 56.1% 66.1% 72.0%

124 34 44 46 36 10 47 24 23 25 2 14 12 7 41 36 14 66 58
No 30.8% 30.9% 27.6% 34.7% 34.5% 35.1% 32.3% 30.5% 34.4% 37.2% 59.6% 26.7% 25.1% 25.6% 27.5% 38.5% 43.9% 33.9% 28.0%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QA4newx_08. [Regular payments to reduce or eliminate debt]

Q4newx_08. Which of these priorities have you put money towards within the past 12 months?

Region Gender

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R

Base: All Respondents 592 139 263 190 151 39 244 148 96 920 9 84 49 32 247 132 48 282 310
Weighted 592 169 260 162 129 34* 223 142 81* 77 8** 83* 55* 33* 239 131 51* 279 313

480 142 212 126 99 26 181 116 65 61 6 69 43 26 192 108 42 223 257
Yes 81.1% 84.0% 81.5% 77.3% 77.3% 77.5% 81.2% 81.6% 80.5% 79.5% 78.9% 83.4% 78.1% 77.2% 80.5% 82.0% 82.9% 80.2% 81.8%

112 27 48 37 29 8 42 26 16 16 2 14 12 8 46 24 9 55 57
No 18.9% 16.0% 18.5% 22.7% 22.7% 22.5% 18.8% 18.4% 19.5% 20.5% 21.1% 16.6% 21.9% 22.8% 19.5% 18.0% 17.1% 19.8% 18.2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QA4newx_09. [Savings for a large self rewarding purchase, e.g. vacation, etc.]

Q4newx_09. Which of these priorities have you put money towards within the past 12 months?

Region Gender

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R

Base: All Respondents 361 95 118 148 110 38 149 64 85 91 5 51 31 22 125 104 28 168 193
Weighted 366 119* 115 132 100 33* 138 61* 77 81* 5** 48* 34* 24 125 104* 30" 165 202

219 60 69 90 68 23 91 37 54 56 3 29 25 10 7 63 14 89 130
Yes 59.8% 50.2% 59.8% 68.2% 68.0% 69.1% 66.1% 61.4% 69.8% 69.1% 54.0% 60.5% 71.5% 43.1% 62.1% 60.6% 46.1% 53.8% 64.6%

A A A A A Q

147 59 46 42 32 10 47 24 23 25 2 19 10 14 47 41 16 76 7

No 40.2% 49.8% 40.2% 31.8% 32.0% 30.9% 33.9% 38.6% 30.2% 30.9% 46.0% 39.5% 28.5% 56.9% 37.9% 39.4% 53.9% 46.2% 35.4%
CDFHI R
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QA4newx_10. [Home renovation]

Q4newx_10. Which of these priorities have you put money towards within the past 12 months?

Region
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 253 47 96 110 91 19 126 66 60 51 4 31 13 25 920 74 20 115 138
Weighted 246 59* 93* 93 77 16** 111 61* 51* 44* 3** 28* 14** 27 85* 72 20" 110 136
172 41 69 63 52 1 78 44 33 33 2 20 8 19 58 52 15 73 99
Yes 69.9% 68.7% 73.3% 67.2% 67.0% 68.4% 69.6% 72.7% 65.8% 75.5% 71.8% 69.8% 56.3% 69.4% 68.9% 72.0% 77.0% 66.1% 73.0%
74 19 25 31 25 5 34 17 17 1 1 9 6 8 26 20 5 37 37
No 30.1% 31.3% 26.7% 32.8% 33.0% 31.6% 30.4% 27.3% 34.2% 24.5% 28.2% 30.2% 43.7% 30.6% 31.1% 28.0% 23.0% 33.9% 27.0%
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QA4new. Which of these priorities have you put money towards within the past 12 months?

Detailed Tables

Region Gender
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
Regular payments to reduce or eliminate debt 617 174 282 161 128 32 230 144 86 82 6 86 63 34 244 137 53 292 325
50.4% 49.5% 57.3% 42.2% 44.1% 36.2% 50.2% 53.0% 46.1% 41.9% 52.0% 53.3% 50.7% 43.1% 52.1% 45.7% 57.6% 49.1% 51.6%
E ACDEFHI CDEI CDEI
503 146 186 171 124 46 192 105 87 102 6 66 51 32 207 112 36 231 273
General savings for a rainy day 41.1% 41.8% 37.8% 44.8% 42.6% 51.9% 41.9% 38.8% 46.5% 52.7% 49.3% 40.9% 40.5% 39.9% 44.3% 37.3% 39.6% 38.8% 43.4%
B BG B ABCDFG
490 104 244 142 111 31 205 145 60 62 4 62 51 31 201 108 36 248 242
Retirement savings 40.0% 29.6% 49.6% 37.2% 37.9% 34.9% 44.7% 53.4% 32.1% 32.0% 34.9% 38.9% 40.6% 39.3% 43.0% 36.2% 39.2% 41.7% 38.4%
ACDEHI AHI AH ACDHI ACDEFHI
Just trying to keep your head above water 406 123 176 107 83 23 133 84 49 49 3 50 48 28 162 920 27 183 222
33.1% 34.9% 35.8% 28.0% 28.6% 26.1% 29.0% 30.9% 26.4% 25.4% 21.0% 31.4% 38.5% 34.9% 34.7% 30.1% 29.3% 30.8% 35.4%
HI CDFHI
Savings for a large self rewarding purchase, e.g. 363 1 133 119 89 29 133 67 66 69 3 47 45 16 140 90 25 162 201
vacation, etc. 29.6% 31.6% 27.1% 31.1% 30.7% 32.5% 29.1% 24.9% 35.2% 35.5% 21.1% 29.2% 36.3% 20.2% 29.9% 30.1% 27.0% 27.2% 31.9%
G G G BDFG BCFG M
349 67 159 122 95 27 155 96 60 62 5 48 23 27 129 87 35 166 183
Home renovation 28.5% 19.1% 32.4% 32.1% 32.5% 30.7% 33.9% 35.3% 31.8% 32.0% 40.7% 29.9% 18.2% 34.2% 27.6% 29.0% 38.2% 27.9% 29.0%
A A A A A A A A L L L L L
319 17 150 52 43 10 83 62 21 24 1 40 36 23 127 68 26 162 157
Home ownership 26.1% 33.3% 30.5% 13.7% 14.6% 10.7% 18.1% 22.7% 11.5% 12.5% 11.8% 24.9% 28.9% 29.0% 271% 22.5% 28.0% 27.2% 25.0%
CDEFGHI CDEFGHI H CDHI CDEFHI
276 56 124 96 68 27 121 78 43 52 3 41 32 18 106 65 13 137 139
Building an investment portfolio 22.5% 16.0% 25.1% 25.1% 23.5% 30.4% 26.3% 28.6% 23.1% 26.6% 28.0% 25.7% 25.5% 22.9% 22.6% 21.7% 14.5% 23.0% 22.1%
A A A A AD A A A P
Saving for children or grandchildren's education 214 47 19 48 33 14 68 43 25 29 1 23 7 13 94 47 20 103 m
17.5% 13.5% 24.1% 12.5% 11.5% 15.8% 14.8% 15.7% 13.4% 14.9% 6.8% 14.2% 13.5% 16.1% 20.2% 15.6% 22.1% 17.2% 17.7%
ACDFGHI D
51 14 21 15 15 0 20 14 6 3 0 9 4 0 25 9 3 28 23
Supporting aging parents 4.1% 4.1% 4.4% 3.9% 5.0% - 4.3% 5.0% 3.2% 1.7% - 5.5% 3.4% = 5.4% 3.0% 3.3% 4.7% 3.6%
E E El CEHI El E M M
62 24 17 22 18 4 26 16 10 8 0 8 8 6 17 16 7 34 28
None 5.1% 6.7% 3.4% 5.8% 6.3% 4.3% 5.7% 5.8% 5.5% 4.1% - 4.7% 6.4% 8.0% 3.7% 5.2% 7.9% 5.8% 4.4%
B B B
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QABnew. How much do you worry about balancing saving for your immediate priorities versus putting money away for the longer term or

for your retirement?

Region
Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
339 92 173 74 64 10 124 89 36 24 4 43 30 14 130 98 23 142 197
I worry about it a lot 27.7% 26.3% 35.0% 19.4% 21.9% 11.2% 27.1% 32.7% 19.0% 12.4% 33.3% 27.1% 24.2% 18.1% 27.8% 32.6% 25.2% 23.9% 31.3%
CEl ACDEFHI El CEl CDEHI CDEFHI | M Q
600 180 239 181 147 34 218 124 93 91 5 79 60 36 228 148 49 292 308
| worry about it a little 49.0% 51.4% 48.5% 47.5% 50.4% 38.2% 47.5% 45.8% 49.8% 46.5% 45.9% 49.6% 47.8% 45.8% 48.8% 49.2% 53.2% 49.1% 49.0%
E E CE E
218 60 58 100 61 40 85 40 45 65 2 26 26 22 91 39 14 125 93
I do not worry about it at all 17.8% 17.0% 11.7% 26.3% 20.8% 44.3% 18.6% 14.9% 23.9% 33.7% 13.6% 16.4% 20.8% 27.7% 19.4% 13.0% 15.0% 20.9% 14.8%
B ABDFG BG ABCDFGHI BG BFG ABCDFGH KO (o] R
67 19 23 26 20 6 32 18 14 14 1 1 9 7 19 15 6 36 31
| don't think about it all 5.5% 5.3% 4.7% 6.8% 6.9% 6.4% 6.9% 6.6% 7.3% 7.4% 7.2% 6.9% 7.2% 8.3% 4.1% 5.2% 6.6% 6.1% 5.0%
Top2Box (I worry about it a lot/ | worry about it a lttle 939 272 412 255 211 44 342 213 129 115 9 123 90 51 358 245 72 434 505
76.7% 77.7% 83.5% 66.9% 72.3% 49.3% 74.5% 78.5% 68.8% 59.0% 79.2% 76.6% 72.0% 63.9% 76.5% 81.8% 78.4% 73.0% 80.2%
CEHI ACDEFGHI El CEI CEHI CDEFHI El E M M LM M Q
Low2Box (I do not worry about it at all/ | don't think 285 78 81 126 81 45 17 58 59 80 2 37 35 29 110 55 20 161 124
about it all) 23.3% 22.3% 16.5% 33.1% 27.7% 50.7% 25.5% 21.5% 31.2% 41.0% 20.8% 23.4% 28.0% 36.1% 23.5% 18.2% 21.6% 27.0% 19.8%
B ABDFG BG ABCDFGHI BG B ABFG ABCDFGH (o] KNOP R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QB1Anew2011. Do you have a financial plan (either formal or informal)?

Region Gender
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R

Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629

611 142 244 226 172 54 268 153 115 118 7 96 59 35 248 130 43 308 303
Yes 50.0% 40.4% 49.4% 59.4% 59.0% 60.7% 58.5% 56.3% 61.6% 60.5% 61.7% 59.9% 47.3% 43.9% 53.1% 43.4% 46.5% 51.8% 48.2%

A AB AB AB AB AB AB AB LMOP o

613 209 249 155 120 35 190 119 72 7 5 64 66 45 219 170 49 287 326

No 50.0% 59.6% 50.6% 40.6% 41.0% 39.3% 41.5% 43.7% 38.4% 39.5% 38.3% 40.1% 52.7% 56.1% 46.9% 56.6% 53.5% 48.2% 51.8%
BCDEFGHI | CDEFGHI K K KN K
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QB1A2new2011. In what format is your financial plan?

Region

Detailed Tables

Gender

Ipsos

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: Have a financial plan 612 115 240 257 195 62 289 157 132 134 9 99 52 35 253 132 41 312 300
Weighted 611 142 244 226 172 54* 268 153 115 118 7 96* 59* 35* 248 130 43* 308 303
287 40 128 119 88 30 147 87 60 65 4 46 33 19 110 62 19 133 153
On paper 46.9% 28.1% 52.5% 52.6% 51.5% 56.1% 54.9% 56.8% 52.4% 55.3% 56.4% 47.4% 55.3% 53.8% 44.1% 47.3% 43.5% 43.3% 50.6%
A A A A A A A A
128 42 43 43 36 7 48 28 20 17 1 18 13 3 57 35 3 73 55
Electronic 21.0% 29.8% 17.6% 19.1% 20.9% 13.3% 17.8% 18.3% 17.1% 14.7% 11.6% 18.7% 21.7% 9.2% 22.8% 26.9% 6.4% 23.8% 18.1%
BCEFGHI P MP
166 57 59 50 36 14 55 28 27 28 2 28 5 1 73 30 19 88 77
In my head 27.1% 40.3% 24.2% 22.0% 20.9% 25.6% 20.4% 18.1% 23.4% 23.9% 20.4% 29.2% 8.6% 30.8% 29.2% 23.2% 44.4% 28.7% 25.5%
BCDFGHI L L L L LO
31 3 14 14 1 3 19 10 8 7 1 5 8 2 10 3 2 13 18
Other 5.0% 1.8% 5.7% 6.3% 6.7% 5.1% 6.9% 6.8% 71% 6.2% 11.6% 4.7% 14.4% 6.1% 3.9% 2.7% 5.7% 4.3% 5.8%
A A A NO
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QB7new. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (VERY/ SOMEWHAT APPEALING)]

The following is a selection of solutions that could help ensure you don't outlive your savings in retirement.

Region Gender

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic

Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622

Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629

I have/ will have enough money saved, so this isn't/ 821 253 315 253 191 62 291 163 128 138 7 115 84 60 318 184 60 398 424
won't be a problem for me 67.1% 72.3% 64.0% 66.3% 65.5% 69.2% 63.4% 60.0% 68.2% 70.7% 58.9% 72.0% 67.2% 75.3% 68.1% 61.3% 65.4% 66.9% 67.3%

BFG G CFG [¢] (o]
| don't worry about this as my company defined 567 180 218 169 127 42 199 110 89 91 9 80 46 37 245 120 38 263 304
benefit pension plan will protect me
46.3% 51.3% 44.2% 44.4% 43.6% 47.0% 43.4% 40.5% 47.7% 46.9% 71.5% 50.0% 36.9% 46.5% 52.5% 39.9% 41.6% 44.2% 48.3%
FG D LO LO

I will move most or all of my investments into the 562 164 231 167 128 38 199 122 7 85 2 7 51 41 220 130 44 269 293
safety of GICs 45.9% 46.9% 46.9% 43.7% 44.0% 43.0% 43.4% 45.0% 41.1% 43.8% 14.1% 47.9% 41.1% 51.2% 47.0% 43.3% 47.8% 45.3% 46.5%

| will leverage government programs for additional 558 159 226 173 140 32 211 125 86 78 6 77 64 38 204 131 44 291 267
financial help 45.6% 45.4% 45.9% 45.3% 48.1% 36.1% 45.9% 46.1% 45.7% 40.2% 52.1% 48.1% 51.3% 47.1% 43.6% 43.6% 48.3% 48.9% 42.4%

El CEI R

I will work (part-time or full-time) in 526 138 212 176 146 31 220 134 86 7 4 7 56 34 200 131 34 272 254

p ’ 43.0% 39.5% 43.0% 46.3% 50.0% 34.4% 48.0% 49.6% 45.9% 36.4% 30.5% 44.6% 44.5% 42.5% 42.8% 43.7% 37.3% 45.8% 40.4%
El ABCEHI AEI ABEI |

| will move most of all of my investments to a Life 410 124 171 115 93 22 155 96 59 52 2 58 41 19 161 104 27 208 202

Annuity 33.5% 35.4% 34.6% 30.3% 32.1% 24.5% 33.8% 35.2% 31.7% 26.9% 19.7% 35.9% 33.1% 24.3% 34.5% 34.7% 29.2% 34.9% 32.2%
El El Cl |

349 88 146 116 94 22 145 85 60 52 2 46 35 23 123 97 26 190 160

1 will lower my standard of living 28.5% 25.0% 29.7% 30.3% 32.2% 24.3% 31.7% 31.5% 32.0% 26.8% 14.6% 28.6% 27.8% 28.8% 26.3% 32.2% 28.6% 31.9% 25.4%
R

| don't worry about this because my family will take 147 62 54 30 25 6 44 28 16 13 1 18 14 8 66 27 13 79 67

care of me 12.0% 17.7% 11.0% 8.0% 8.6% 6.2% 9.7% 10.5% 8.6% 6.5% 6.5% 11.3% 11.5% 10.0% 14.2% 9.1% 13.8% 13.3% 10.7%
BCDEFGHI [¢]

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QB7new. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (NOT VERY/ NOT AT ALL APPEALING)]

The following is a selection of solutions that could help ensure you don't outlive your savings in retirement.

Region Gender

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
I don't worry about this because my family will take 1077 289 438 350 266 84 414 243 171 182 1 142 110 72 401 273 79 515 562
care of me 88.0% 82.3% 89.0% 92.0% 91.4% 93.8% 90.3% 89.5% 91.4% 93.5% 93.5% 88.7% 88.5% 90.0% 85.8% 90.9% 86.2% 86.7% 89.3%
A A A A A A A A N
875 263 346 265 198 68 313 186 127 142 10 115 90 57 344 203 66 405 469
| will lower my standard of living 71.5% 75.0% 70.3% 69.7% 67.8% 75.7% 68.3% 68.5% 68.0% 73.2% 85.4% 71.4% 72.2% 71.2% 73.7% 67.8% 71.4% 68.1% 74.6%
Q
I will move most of all of my investments to a Life 814 226 322 266 198 68 304 176 128 142 10 103 84 60 306 196 65 387 427
Annuity 66.5% 64.6% 65.4% 69.7% 67.9% 75.5% 66.2% 64.8% 68.3% 73.1% 80.3% 64.1% 66.9% 75.7% 65.5% 65.3% 70.8% 65.1% 67.8%
F AB ABFG
1 will work (part-time or full-time) in 698 212 281 204 146 59 238 137 101 124 8 89 69 46 267 169 58 323 375
P 57.0% 60.5% 57.0% 53.7% 50.0% 65.6% 52.0% 50.4% 54.1% 63.6% 69.5% 55.4% 55.5% 57.5% 57.2% 56.3% 62.7% 54.2% 59.6%
DFG DG D CDFG D CDFGH
| will leverage government programs for additional 666 191 266 208 151 57 248 146 102 116 6 83 61 42 264 169 47 304 362
financial help 54.4% 54.6% 54.1% 54.7% 51.9% 63.9% 54.1% 53.9% 54.3% 59.8% 47.9% 51.9% 48.7% 52.9% 56.4% 56.4% 51.7% 51.1% 57.6%
D CD CD Q
| will move most or all of my investments into the 662 186 261 214 163 51 260 149 110 109 10 84 74 39 248 170 48 326 336
safety of GICs 54.1% 53.1% 53.1% 56.3% 56.0% 57.0% 56.6% 55.0% 58.9% 56.2% 85.9% 52.1% 58.9% 48.8% 53.0% 56.7% 52.2% 54.7% 53.5%
} donftworry aboul this & my company defined 657 171 275 212 164 47 260 162 98 103 3 80 79 43 222 180 54 332 325
p p P 53.7% 48.7% 55.8% 55.6% 56.4% 53.0% 56.6% 59.5% 52.3% 53.1% 28.5% 50.0% 63.1% 53.5% 47.5% 60.1% 58.4% 55.8% 51.7%
H A A KN KN
| have/ will have enough money saved, so this isn't/ 403 97 177 128 101 28 168 108 60 57 5 45 41 20 149 116 32 197 206
won't be a problem for me 32.9% 27.7% 36.0% 33.7% 34.5% 30.8% 36.6% 40.0% 31.8% 29.3% 41.1% 28.0% 32.8% 24.7% 31.9% 38.7% 34.6% 33.1% 32.7%
A | Al ACI KM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QB7new_1. [I have/ will have enough money saved, so this isn't/ won't be a problem for me]

The following is a selection of solutions that could help ensure you don't outlive your savings in retirement.

Region Gender

Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All Respondents 1224 286 216 225 14 169 622
Weighted 1224 271 187 194 12** 160 629
I have/ will have enough money saved, so this
isn't/ won't be a problem for me
371 60 56 60 4 61 43 196
Very appealing 30.3% 35.8% 28.6% 27.6% 26.4% 31.6% 25.2% 22.1% 29.7% 30.8% 37.6% 37.9% 34.1% 33.1% 34.0% 18.9% 28.3% 29.4% 31.2%
BCDFG G G G o o o o
450 128 175 148 114 34 175 103 72 78 3 55 41 34 160 127 34 223 227
Somewhat appealing 36.8% 36.5% 35.5% 38.7% 39.1% 37.6% 38.2% 38.0% 38.5% 39.9% 21.3% 34.1% 33.1% 42.2% 34.1% 42.4% 37.1% 37.4% 36.2%
N
206 57 89 60 48 12 81 55 26 24 2 24 22 7 81 56 16 115 92
Not very appealing 16.9% 16.2% 18.2% 15.8% 16.4% 13.7% 17.7% 20.2% 14.0% 12.4% 13.6% 15.2% 17.6% 9.2% 17.4% 18.7% 16.9% 19.3% 14.6%
| | | R
196 40 88 68 53 15 87 54 33 33 3 21 19 12 68 60 16 82 114
Not at all appealing 16.0% 11.5% 17.8% 17.9% 18.1% 17.1% 19.0% 19.7% 17.8% 16.9% 27.5% 12.8% 15.2% 15.5% 14.5% 20.0% 17.6% 13.8% 18.1%
A A A A N Q
Sum
821 253 315 253 191 62 291 163 128 138 7 115 84 60 318 184 60 398 424
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat appealing) 67.1% 72.3% 64.0% 66.3% 65.5% 69.2% 63.4% 60.0% 68.2% 70.7% 58.9% 72.0% 67.2% 75.3% 68.1% 61.3% 65.4% 66.9% 67.3%
BFG G CFG [¢] (o]
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all appealing) 403 97 177 128 101 28 168 108 60 57 5 45 41 20 149 116 32 197 206
e PP 9 32.9% 27.7% 36.0% 33.7% 34.5% 30.8% 36.6% 40.0% 31.8% 29.3% 41.1% 28.0% 32.8% 24.7% 31.9% 38.7% 34.6% 33.1% 32.7%
A | Al ACI KM

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QB7new_2. [l will work (part-time or full-time) in retirement]

The following is a selection of solutions that could help ensure you don't outlive your savings in retirement.

Region Gender

Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female

Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
1 will work (pal

120 31 46 43 34 9 50 30 20 20 0 22 14 4 49 27 5 64 56
Very appealing 9.8% 8.9% 9.4% 11.2% 11.6% 10.0% 10.8% 10.9% 10.7% 10.2% - 13.4% 11.5% 5.0% 10.4% 9.0% 5.7% 10.8% 8.9%

406 107 165 134 112 22 171 105 66 51 4 50 41 30 152 104 29 208 198
Somewhat appealing 33.2% 30.5% 33.5% 35.1% 38.4% 24.4% 37.2% 38.6% 35.1% 26.3% 30.5% 31.1% 33.1% 37.5% 32.4% 34.7% 31.7% 35.0% 31.5%

El ACEI El AEI |

412 136 180 97 79 18 134 86 48 49 4 55 46 27 153 100 32 196 216

Not very appealing 33.7% 38.7% 36.5% 25.4% 27.1% 19.7% 29.3% 31.8% 25.7% 24.9% 33.2% 34.1% 36.8% 33.5% 32.6% 33.3% 35.4% 33.0% 34.4%
CDEFHI CDEFHI C CE

285 76 101 108 67 41 104 51 53 75 4 34 23 19 115 69 25 127 159

Not at all appealing 23.3% 21.8% 20.5% 28.3% 22.9% 45.9% 22.7% 18.7% 28.5% 38.6% 36.2% 21.3% 18.6% 24.0% 24.5% 23.0% 27.3% 21.3% 25.2%
BDFG ABCDFGHI G BDFG ABCDFGH

Sum

526 138 212 176 146 31 220 134 86 7 4 7 56 34 200 131 34 272 254
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat appealing) 43.0% 39.5% 43.0% 46.3% 50.0% 34.4% 48.0% 49.6% 45.9% 36.4% 30.5% 44.6% 44.5% 42.5% 42.8% 43.7% 37.3% 45.8% 40.4%

El ABCEHI AEI ABEI |
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all appealing) 698 212 281 204 146 59 238 137 101 124 8 89 69 46 267 169 58 323 375
57.0% 60.5% 57.0% 53.7% 50.0% 65.6% 52.0% 50.4% 54.1% 63.6% 69.5% 55.4% 55.5% 57.5% 57.2% 56.3% 62.7% 54.2% 59.6%
DFG DG D CDFG D CDFGH

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QB7new_3. [I will lower my standard of living]

The following is a selection of solutions that could help ensure you don't outlive your savings in retirement.

Region Gender
Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
I will lower my standard of living
55 9 29 17 14 3 28 21 7 5 0 8 7 0 21 17 3 34 20
Very appealing 4.5% 2.5% 6.0% 4.4% 4.8% 3.3% 6.1% 7.7% 3.6% 2.5% - 4.7% 5.2% - 4.5% 5.7% 3.0% 5.8% 3.2%
Al | ACHI ACI M R
294 79 17 99 80 19 17 64 53 47 2 38 28 23 102 80 23 155 139
Somewhat appealing 24.1% 22.6% 23.7% 25.9% 27.4% 21.1% 25.6% 23.7% 28.3% 24.3% 14.6% 23.9% 22.5% 28.8% 21.8% 26.6% 25.5% 26.1% 22.2%
538 150 226 161 120 42 189 110 79 920 6 7 51 34 201 133 47 262 276
Not very appealing 43.9% 42.8% 46.0% 42.4% 41.1% 46.6% 41.2% 40.5% 42.2% 46.3% 51.6% 44.3% 41.2% 43.1% 43.0% 44.5% 50.7% 44.0% 43.9%
337 113 120 104 78 26 125 76 48 52 4 44 39 22 143 70 19 144 193
Not at all appealing 27.5% 32.2% 24.4% 27.3% 26.8% 29.1% 27.1% 28.1% 25.8% 26.9% 33.8% 27.1% 31.0% 28.1% 30.7% 23.3% 20.8% 24.2% 30.7%
B [¢] Q
Sum
349 88 146 116 94 22 145 85 60 52 2 46 35 23 123 97 26 190 160
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat appealing) 28.5% 25.0% 29.7% 30.3% 32.2% 24.3% 31.7% 31.5% 32.0% 26.8% 14.6% 28.6% 27.8% 28.8% 26.3% 32.2% 28.6% 31.9% 25.4%
R
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all appealing) 875 263 346 265 198 68 313 186 127 142 10 115 90 57 344 203 66 405 469
vy i 9 71.5% 75.0% 70.3% 69.7% 67.8% 75.7% 68.3% 68.5% 68.0% 73.2% 85.4% 71.4% 72.2% 71.2% 73.7% 67.8% 71.4% 68.1% 74.6%
Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QB7new_4. [I will move most or all of my investments into the safety of GICs]

The following is a selection of solutions that could help ensure you don't outlive your savings in retirement.

Region Gender
Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R

Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
I will move most or all of my investments into the

86 26 31 28 16 13 26 14 12 20 0 10 6 10 34 19 6 37 49
Very appealing 7.0% 7.5% 6.3% 7.5% 5.4% 14.3% 5.7% 5.2% 6.5% 10.1% - 6.3% 5.0% 13.2% 7.3% 6.2% 6.9% 6.2% 7.8%

DF ABCDFGH CDFGH o

476 138 200 138 112 26 173 108 65 66 2 67 45 30 186 111 38 233 244

Somewhat appealing 38.9% 39.4% 40.6% 36.3% 38.6% 28.7% 37.7% 39.8% 34.6% 33.7% 14.1% 41.6% 36.1% 38.0% 39.7% 37.1% 40.9% 39.1% 38.8%
E H E

421 132 177 112 87 25 153 90 63 57 6 55 50 29 157 105 25 219 202

Not very appealing 34.4% 37.6% 36.0% 29.5% 29.9% 27.8% 33.3% 33.2% 33.5% 29.4% 52.9% 34.2% 40.2% 36.0% 33.5% 35.1% 27.4% 36.9% 32.1%
cb c cb

241 54 84 102 76 26 107 59 48 52 4 29 23 10 91 65 23 106 135

Not at all appealing 19.7% 15.5% 17.1% 26.8% 26.1% 29.2% 23.3% 21.8% 25.4% 26.8% 33.0% 17.9% 18.6% 12.8% 19.5% 21.6% 24.8% 17.9% 21.4%
ABF ABF AB AB B AB AB

Sum

562 164 231 167 128 38 199 122 7 85 2 7 51 41 220 130 44 269 293
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat appealing) 45.9% 46.9% 46.9% 43.7% 44.0% 43.0% 43.4% 45.0% 41.1% 43.8% 14.1% 47.9% 41.1% 51.2% 47.0% 43.3% 47.8% 45.3% 46.5%
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all appealing) 662 186 261 214 163 51 260 149 110 109 10 84 74 39 248 170 48 326 336

54.1% 53.1% 53.1% 56.3% 56.0% 57.0% 56.6% 55.0% 58.9% 56.2% 85.9% 52.1% 58.9% 48.8% 53.0% 56.7% 52.2% 54.7% 53.5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QB7new_5. [I will move most of all of my investments to a Life Annuity]

The following is a selection of solutions that could help ensure you don't outlive your savings in retirement.

Region Gender
Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N (o] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
I will move most of all of my investments to a
54 16 22 16 13 3 19 8 10 9 0 9 4 3 27 9 2 28 26
Very appealing 4.4% 4.5% 4.5% 4.3% 4.5% 3.8% 4.1% 3.1% 5.5% 4.6% - 5.5% 3.2% 3.7% 5.9% 3.0% 2.5% 4.7% 4.2%
356 108 149 99 80 19 136 87 49 43 2 49 37 16 134 95 25 180 176
Somewhat appealing 29.1% 30.9% 30.2% 26.0% 27.6% 20.7% 29.7% 32.1% 26.2% 22.2% 19.7% 30.4% 29.9% 20.6% 28.6% 31.7% 26.7% 30.2% 28.0%
| | Cl CEl
485 161 194 130 101 30 160 99 61 61 7 57 57 39 180 120 34 250 236
Not very appealing 39.7% 46.0% 39.4% 34.2% 34.5% 33.0% 34.9% 36.6% 32.6% 31.2% 60.0% 35.3% 45.3% 48.9% 38.4% 40.1% 36.7% 42.0% 37.5%
CDEFGHI | K
328 65 128 135 97 38 143 7 67 82 2 46 27 21 127 76 31 137 191
Not at all appealing 26.8% 18.6% 25.9% 35.5% 33.4% 42.5% 31.3% 28.2% 35.7% 41.9% 20.4% 28.8% 21.6% 26.8% 27.1% 25.3% 34.0% 23.1% 30.4%
A ABFG AB ABFG AB A AB ABCDFGH Q
Sum
410 124 171 115 93 22 155 96 59 52 2 58 41 19 161 104 27 208 202
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat appealing) 33.5% 35.4% 34.6% 30.3% 32.1% 24.5% 33.8% 35.2% 31.7% 26.9% 19.7% 35.9% 33.1% 24.3% 34.5% 34.7% 29.2% 34.9% 32.2%
El El Cl |
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all appealing) 814 226 322 266 198 68 304 176 128 142 10 103 84 60 306 196 65 387 427
66.5% 64.6% 65.4% 69.7% 67.9% 75.5% 66.2% 64.8% 68.3% 73.1% 80.3% 64.1% 66.9% 75.7% 65.5% 65.3% 70.8% 65.1% 67.8%
F AB ABFG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos 91 of 174



Detailed Tables

QB7new_6. [l will leverage government programs for additional financial help]

The following is a selection of solutions that could help ensure you don't outlive your savings in retirement.

Region Gender

Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
I will leverage government programs f
EL nal financial help
150 39 61 50 41 9 64 38 26 22 2 16 14 7 69 30 16 80 70
Very appealing 12.3% 11.2% 12.5% 13.0% 14.0% 9.8% 13.9% 13.8% 14.0% 11.1% 18.6% 9.8% 11.1% 8.2% 14.7% 10.0% 17.0% 13.5% 11.1%
407 120 165 123 100 23 147 87 59 57 4 61 50 31 135 101 29 211 197
Somewhat appealing 33.3% 34.1% 33.4% 32.3% 34.2% 26.2% 32.0% 32.2% 31.7% 29.1% 33.5% 38.3% 40.2% 38.9% 28.9% 33.6% 31.3% 35.4% 31.3%
N N
420 129 178 113 85 27 146 86 60 59 4 55 38 28 163 104 32 200 220
Not very appealing 34.3% 36.9% 36.1% 29.5% 29.2% 30.6% 31.8% 31.7% 32.0% 30.5% 35.0% 34.1% 30.5% 35.4% 34.8% 34.7% 35.2% 33.7% 34.9%
cb cb
246 62 88 96 66 30 102 60 42 57 2 29 23 14 101 65 15 104 143
Not at all appealing 20.1% 17.7% 18.0% 25.1% 22.6% 33.3% 22.3% 22.3% 22.4% 29.3% 12.9% 17.8% 18.2% 17.5% 21.6% 21.6% 16.6% 17.4% 22.7%
ABD ABCDFGH B ABCDFH Q
Sum
558 159 226 173 140 32 211 125 86 78 6 7 64 38 204 131 44 291 267
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat appealing) 45.6% 45.4% 45.9% 45.3% 48.1% 36.1% 45.9% 46.1% 45.7% 40.2% 52.1% 48.1% 51.3% 47.1% 43.6% 43.6% 48.3% 48.9% 42.4%
El CEl R
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all appealing) 666 191 266 208 151 57 248 146 102 116 6 83 61 42 264 169 47 304 362
Y i 9 54.4% 54.6% 54.1% 54.7% 51.9% 63.9% 54.1% 53.9% 54.3% 59.8% 47.9% 51.9% 48.7% 52.9% 56.4% 56.4% 51.7% 51.1% 57.6%
D CD CD Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QB7new_7. [I don't worry about this as my company defined benefit pension plan will protect me]

The following is a selection of solutions that could help ensure you don't outlive your savings in retirement.

Region Gender

Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
I don't worry about this as my company defined
benefit pension plan will protect me
220 70 80 70 49 21 76 41 35 40 4 36 23 7 105 36 14 105 115
Very appealing 18.0% 20.1% 16.2% 18.3% 16.8% 23.3% 16.6% 15.2% 18.7% 20.7% 33.6% 22.6% 18.3% 8.3% 22.4% 12.0% 15.0% 17.7% 18.3%
MO MO
346 109 138 99 78 21 123 69 54 51 5 44 23 30 141 84 24 158 189
Somewhat appealing 28.3% 31.2% 28.0% 26.1% 26.8% 23.7% 26.8% 25.3% 29.0% 26.2% 37.9% 27.4% 18.6% 38.2% 30.1% 27.9% 26.5% 26.5% 30.0%
L L
266 87 107 73 55 17 94 61 33 38 2 36 32 17 74 85 23 132 134
Not very appealing 21.8% 24.8% 21.7% 19.1% 19.0% 19.2% 20.5% 22.5% 17.8% 19.5% 14.2% 22.6% 25.4% 20.8% 15.8% 28.4% 24.9% 22.3% 21.3%
N N N
391 84 168 139 109 30 165 101 65 65 2 44 47 26 148 95 31 200 192
Not at all appealing 32.0% 24.0% 34.1% 36.5% 37.4% 33.8% 36.1% 37.1% 34.6% 33.6% 14.3% 27.4% 37.6% 32.7% 31.7% 31.7% 33.5% 33.5% 30.5%
A A A A A A A
Sum
567 180 218 169 127 42 199 110 89 91 9 80 46 37 245 120 38 263 304
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat appealing) 46.3% 51.3% 44.2% 44.4% 43.6% 47.0% 43.4% 40.5% 47.7% 46.9% 71.5% 50.0% 36.9% 46.5% 52.5% 39.9% 41.6% 44.2% 48.3%
FG D LO LO
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all appealing) 657 171 275 212 164 47 260 162 98 103 3 80 79 43 222 180 54 332 325
vy i 9 53.7% 48.7% 55.8% 55.6% 56.4% 53.0% 56.6% 59.5% 52.3% 53.1% 28.5% 50.0% 63.1% 53.5% 47.5% 60.1% 58.4% 55.8% 51.7%
H A A KN KN
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QB7new_8. [I don't worry about this because my family will take care of me]

The following is a selection of solutions that could help ensure you don't outlive your savings in retirement.

Region Gender

Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female

Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
I don't worry about thi cause my family will
take care of me

36 18 15 3 3 0 9 8 1 1 0 3 5 0 18 10 0 21 15
Very appealing 2.9% 51% 3.1% 0.8% 1.0% - 2.0% 3.0% 0.5% 0.5% - 1.9% 4.2% - 3.8% 3.3% - 3.6% 2.3%

CDEFHI CHI CDH CDI

111 44 39 28 22 6 35 20 15 12 1 15 9 8 48 18 13 58 53

Somewhat appealing 9.1% 12.6% 7.9% 7.2% 7.6% 6.2% 7.7% 7.5% 8.1% 6.0% 6.5% 9.4% 7.3% 10.0% 10.4% 5.8% 13.8% 9.7% 8.4%
BCDFGI o (o]

293 93 121 79 63 16 101 65 36 35 2 38 28 17 111 74 25 147 146

Not very appealing 24.0% 26.5% 24.6% 20.7% 21.5% 18.0% 22.0% 23.8% 19.3% 18.1% 17.9% 23.9% 22.6% 21.6% 23.7% 24.6% 27.3% 24.8% 23.2%
|

784 196 317 272 204 68 313 178 135 147 9 104 82 54 290 199 54 368 416

Not at all appealing 64.1% 55.8% 64.3% 71.3% 69.9% 75.8% 68.3% 65.7% 72.1% 75.4% 75.6% 64.8% 65.9% 68.4% 62.1% 66.3% 58.9% 61.9% 66.1%
A AB A AB A A AB ABFG

Sum

147 62 54 30 25 6 44 28 16 13 1 18 14 8 66 27 13 79 67
Top2Box (Very/ Somewhat appealing) 12.0% 17.7% 11.0% 8.0% 8.6% 6.2% 9.7% 10.5% 8.6% 6.5% 6.5% 11.3% 11.5% 10.0% 14.2% 9.1% 13.8% 13.3% 10.7%

BCDEFGHI [¢]
Low2Box (Not very/ Not at all appealing) 1077 289 438 350 266 84 414 243 171 182 1 142 110 72 401 273 79 515 562
88.0% 82.3% 89.0% 92.0% 91.4% 93.8% 90.3% 89.5% 91.4% 93.5% 93.5% 88.7% 88.5% 90.0% 85.8% 90.9% 86.2% 86.7% 89.3%
A A A A A A A A N

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QC1. RRSP?
Do you currently have any Registered Retirement Savings Plans or RRSPs?

Region Gender
Total 18-34 55+ 70+ 50-59 60-69 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B Cc D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base: All
Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
735 150 331 254 200 53 319 188 131 125 7 98 74 47 288 180 47 371 363
Yes 60.0% 42.8% 67.2% 66.6% 68.8% 59.4% 69.5% 69.3% 69.8% 64.3% 58.9% 61.3% 59.2% 59.3% 61.6% 59.9% 51.7% 62.5% 57.7%
A A A A AE A A A
460 187 152 122 89 33 137 83 55 65 5 57 49 29 169 114 42 211 249
No 37.6% 53.2% 30.8% 32.0% 30.4% 37.4% 29.9% 30.4% 29.3% 33.3% 41.1% 35.8% 39.6% 36.6% 36.1% 37.9% 45.8% 35.5% 39.6%
BCDEFGHI
29 14 10 5 2 3 2 1 2 5 0 5 1 3 11 7 2 12 17
Don't know 2.4% 4.0% 2.0% 1.4% 0.8% 3.2% 0.5% 0.3% 1.0% 2.4% - 2.9% 1.2% 4.0% 2.3% 2.2% 2.4% 21% 2.7%
CDFGH FG F FG DFG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FI/G/H/I/J - KIL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QC3. Maximum allowable contribution

And for the 2011 tax year, will you contribute the maximum allowable contribution to your RRSP that Revenue Canada says you, personally, can make?

Region Gender
18-34 55+ 70+ 50-59 60-69 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec  Atlantic Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N o P Q R
Base:
Have
RRSP 734 120 325 289 227 62 342 193 149 144 8 104 62 47 296 182 43 375 359
Weighte
d 735 150 331 254 200 53* 319 188 131 125 7 98 74* 47* 288 180 47 371 363
e e
181 24 82 74 62 13 95 61 34 27 1 24 25 13 69 39 1 91 89
Yes 24.6% 16.3% 24.7% 29.3% 30.8% 23.8% 29.9% 32.4% 26.3% 21.4% 12.4% 24.8% 33.3% 28.0% 23.8% 21.4% 23.6% 24.6% 24.5%
Al AHI Al ABI A
554 126 249 179 139 40 224 127 96 98 6 74 49 34 220 141 36 280 274
No 75.4% 83.7% 75.3% 70.7% 69.2% 76.2% 70.1% 67.6% 73.7% 78.6% 87.6% 75.2% 66.7% 72.0% 76.2% 78.6% 76.4% 75.4% 75.5%
CDFGH G D CDFG
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J - K/ILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QH3. Household Income

Which of the following income categories does your total household's income fall into?

Region
50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
455 149 167 140 105 35 156 89 67 74 4 59 44 36 148 136 34 187 269
<$50k (Net) 37.2% 42.5% 33.9% 36.6% 36.0% 38.8% 33.9% 32.6% 35.8% 38.2% 33.0% 36.6% 35.3% 44.8% 31.6% 45.3% 36.8% 31.4% 42.7%
BFG N N Q
169 7 52 45 37 9 50 25 25 24 1 21 14 13 62 48 12 69 99
Less than $25,000 13.8% 20.4% 10.6% 11.9% 12.6% 9.9% 10.9% 9.3% 13.3% 12.5% 7.8% 12.8% 10.9% 16.4% 13.3% 15.9% 12.6% 11.7% 15.8%
BCDEFGHI Q
286 77 115 94 68 26 105 63 42 50 3 38 30 23 85 88 22 117 169
$25,000 to just under $50,000 23.4% 22.1% 23.3% 24.7% 23.4% 29.0% 23.0% 23.3% 22.5% 25.7% 25.2% 23.7% 24.3% 28.3% 18.2% 29.4% 24.2% 19.7% 26.9%
N N Q
454 128 174 153 123 30 177 94 83 76 7 58 44 24 185 110 33 228 226
$50K - <$100K (Net) 37.1% 36.4% 35.3% 40.1% 42.1% 33.5% 38.6% 34.5% 44.5% 38.9% 56.2% 36.1% 34.9% 30.4% 39.5% 36.8% 36.3% 38.4% 35.9%
FG G BFG
454 128 174 153 123 30 177 94 83 76 7 58 44 24 185 110 33 228 226
$50,000 to just under $100,000 37.1% 36.4% 35.3% 40.1% 42.1% 33.5% 38.6% 34.5% 44.5% 38.9% 56.2% 36.1% 34.9% 30.4% 39.5% 36.8% 36.3% 38.4% 35.9%
FG G BFG
222 59 102 62 47 15 91 64 27 28 1 31 27 14 89 40 22 132 90
$100K - <§150K (Net) 18.2% 16.9% 20.6% 16.2% 16.0% 16.8% 19.8% 23.5% 14.6% 14.5% 10.8% 19.4% 21.7% 17.3% 19.0% 13.2% 24.0% 22.2% 14.4%
CDHI CDFHI o o o R
222 59 102 62 47 15 91 64 27 28 1 31 27 14 89 40 22 132 920
$100,000 to just under $150,000 18.2% 16.9% 20.6% 16.2% 16.0% 16.8% 19.8% 23.5% 14.6% 14.5% 10.8% 19.4% 21.7% 17.3% 19.0% 13.2% 24.0% 22.2% 14.4%
CDHI CDFHI (o] (o] (o] R
92 15 50 27 17 10 35 26 10 16 0 13 10 6 46 14 3 48 44
$150K+ (Net) 7.5% 4.3% 10.2% 71% 5.9% 11.0% 7.7% 9.4% 5.2% 8.4% - 7.9% 8.2% 7.5% 9.9% 4.8% 2.8% 8.1% 7.0%
ADH A D AD H oP
63 13 35 14 12 2 26 19 8 8 0 8 5 5 34 10 1 31 31
$150,000 to just under $200,000 5.1% 3.8% 71% 3.7% 4.1% 2.4% 5.8% 7.0% 4.0% 3.9% - 5.2% 3.7% 6.1% 7.3% 3.2% 1.4% 5.3% 5.0%
[} CD CD OP
29 2 15 13 5 8 9 7 2 9 0 4 6 1 13 5 1 17 13
$200,000 or more 2.4% 0.4% 3.0% 3.4% 1.8% 8.6% 1.9% 2.4% 1.1% 4.5% - 2.7% 4.4% 1.5% 2.7% 1.6% 1.4% 2.8% 21%
A ADFH ABCDFGHI A ADFH
Sum y
Mean (Excl0') 76542.5 69355.5 82223 75811.5 74314.4 80685.3 78974.1 83363.5 72616.7 75832.4 67051.4 77986.3 80521.3 72694.3 81585.1 67809.9 74787.9 81626.2 71736
ACDH A A ACDH ACDFH o o [¢] R
Std. Dev. 44901.1 40823.1 47430.8 44228.3 41747.4 51445.7 44217.4 46514.1 39933.3 46217.1 28720.7 45688.2 47019 45795.5 46570.2 40724.4 40430.9 45227.3 44089.8
Std. Err. 1283.4 2418.1 2121.2 2110.9 2280.9 5044.7 1973.5 2750.4 27171 3081.1 7675.9 3514.5 4503.6 5185.3 2125.6 2343.4 4359.8 1843.3 1767.8
Median 67250.7 60368.1 72810.3 66671.9 66662.5 66710.2 70838.4 75191.1 65951.4 65121.4 65135.5 68615 71113.5 58619.8 73325.8 56449.5 68133.8 74266.9 60156.9

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Ipsos 168 of 174



Detailed Tables

QHS. Married

Are you...

Region

18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
Married to or living with an apposite-sex partner 829 186 363 279 214 66 340 199 141 140 10 116 7 58 310 200 67 426 403
67.7% 53.1% 73.7% 73.4% 73.4% 73.3% 74.2% 73.5% 75.3% 72.1% 86.1% 72.7% 61.6% 72.6% 66.3% 66.8% 73.4% 71.6% 64.0%
A A A A A A A A R
Married to or living with a same-sex partner 24 6 u U 5 2 8 5 3 4 0 4 3 2 8 5 3 e 4
2.0% 1.8% 22% 1.8% 1.8% 21% 1.8% 1.8% 1.8% 2.0% - 2.3% 21% 2.4% 1.8% 1.7% 2.8% 3.3% 0.7%
R
239 155 65 19 18 1 31 23 8 4 0 29 23 12 94 69 13 108 131
Single/ never married 19.5% 44.1% 13.2% 5.1% 6.3% 1.0% 6.8% 8.6% 4.3% 2.0% - 17.8% 18.1% 14.7% 20.0% 23.1% 14.6% 18.2% 20.7%
BCDEFGHI | CDEFGHI El CEHI CEHI CEl
95 4 49 42 34 8 56 37 19 21 1 6 19 5 40 21 4 35 60
Divorced or separated 7.8% 1.0% 10.0% 11.0% 1.7% 8.5% 12.2% 13.7% 10.0% 10.9% 6.1% 3.8% 15.5% 5.8% 8.5% 71% 4.4% 5.9% 9.5%
A A A A A AB A A KMNOP Q
37 0 4 33 20 14 23 7 16 25 1 6 3 4 16 4 4 5 32
Widowed 3.0% - 0.8% 8.7% 6.8% 15.1% 5.0% 2.5% 8.6% 13.0% 7.8% 3.5% 2.7% 4.5% 3.4% 1.4% 4.8% 0.9% 5.1%
ABDFG ABFG ABCDFG ABG AB ABFG ABCDFGH Q
853 192 374 287 219 68 349 204 144 144 10 120 80 60 318 205 70 446 407
Married/ Partner 69.7% 54.9% 76.0% 75.2% 75.2% 75.4% 76.0% 75.3% 771% 74.1% 86.1% 74.9% 63.7% 75.0% 68.1% 68.5% 76.2% 75.0% 64.7%
A A A A A A A A R
371 158 118 94 72 22 110 67 43 50 2 40 45 20 149 95 22 149 222
Single/ Divorced/ Widowed 30.3% 45.1% 24.0% 24.8% 24.8% 24.6% 24.0% 24.7% 22.9% 25.9% 13.9% 25.1% 36.3% 25.0% 31.9% 31.5% 23.8% 25.0% 35.3%
BCDEFGHI Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QH6. Children

Do you have any children?

Region

Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic
A B [} D E

Female
F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
766 97 346 324 244 80 383 220 163 172 1 99 80 55 294 177 62 377 389
Yes 62.6% 27.6% 70.2% 85.0% 83.6% 89.6% 83.5% 80.9% 87.2% 88.5% 93.5% 61.5% 63.7% 69.0% 63.0% 58.9% 67.6% 63.4% 61.9%
A AB AB ABG AB AB ABDF ABCDFG
458 254 147 57 48 9 76 52 24 22 1 62 45 25 173 123 30 218 240
No 37.4% 72.4% 29.8% 15.0% 16.4% 10.4% 16.5% 19.1% 12.8% 11.5% 6.5% 38.5% 36.3% 31.0% 37.0% 41.1% 32.4% 36.6% 38.1%
BCDEFGHI | CDEFGHI | HI HI El
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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QH10. Occupation

Which of the following best describes your occupation?

Detailed Tables

Region
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: Not retired 865 279 466 120 118 2 260 219 41 12 2 112 79 53 335 227 59 426 439
Weighted 909 343 460 106 104 2" 248 211 37* 10" 2" 112 97* 57* 340 236 67" 442 467
553 201 289 63 63 0 152 127 24 6 1 61 62 32 211 141 46 302 251
Working full-time for someone else 60.8% 58.5% 62.8% 59.4% 60.6% - 61.2% 60.2% 66.8% 57.9% 40.4% 54.6% 64.5% 55.2% 62.0% 59.7% 68.6% 68.3% 53.8%
[} R
91 28 50 13 13 0 31 28 4 0 1 18 1 6 26 25 5 20 7
Working part-time for someone else 10.0% 8.2% 10.8% 12.4% 12.6% - 12.6% 13.1% 10.2% - 59.6% 15.7% 10.9% 10.2% 77% 10.7% 8.0% 4.4% 15.2%
N Q
81 9 50 21 19 2 40 35 5 4 0 1 3 5 37 22 2 52 28
Self-employed 8.9% 2.5% 10.9% 20.2% 18.6% 100.0% 16.0% 16.4% 13.8% 35.1% - 9.5% 3.5% 9.1% 10.9% 9.3% 3.3% 11.8% 6.1%
A ABD AB AB AB A L R
Unemployed or looking for work or laid off 62 2 31 4 4 0 16 14 2 1 0 8 7 6 24 13 4 25 37
ploy! 9 6.8% 7.6% 6.8% 4.2% 4.3% - 6.3% 6.6% 4.4% 7.0% - 71% 7.5% 10.1% 71% 5.4% 5.8% 5.6% 7.9%
59 51 7 1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0 8 5 3 21 20 3 33 27
Full-time student 6.5% 15.0% 1.5% 0.7% 0.7% - 0.8% 0.9% - - - 7.4% 5.0% 4.5% 6.2% 8.4% 4.3% 7.4% 5.7%
BCDFGH
64 28 33 3 3 0 8 6 2 0 0 6 8 6 21 16 7 1 53
Other 7.0% 8.2% 71% 3.1% 3.1% - 3.1% 2.8% 4.8% - - 5.7% 8.7% 10.8% 6.0% 6.7% 9.9% 2.5% 11.3%
FG FG Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QH11. Education

What is the highest level of formal education you have completed?

Region
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Atlantic Female
A B [} D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
61 7 13 41 27 14 29 13 16 23 1 6 1 7 20 16 1 24 37
Grade school or some high school 5.0% 1.9% 2.7% 10.7% 9.4% 15.1% 6.4% 4.8% 8.6% 11.9% 6.8% 3.7% 8.5% 8.3% 4.3% 5.4% 1.1% 4.0% 5.8%
ABFG ABFG ABFG AB AB AB ABFG P P
215 69 88 57 41 17 79 50 29 36 1 25 25 18 67 66 14 121 94
Completed high school 17.6% 19.8% 17.9% 15.1% 13.9% 18.7% 17.1% 18.5% 15.2% 18.7% 7.2% 15.8% 19.9% 22.9% 14.4% 21.9% 15.1% 20.3% 15.0%
D CcD N R
321 81 153 87 7 16 122 79 43 42 2 47 29 17 125 79 24 142 180
Technical, post-secondary or CEGEP 26.3% 23.1% 31.2% 22.8% 24.4% 17.5% 26.6% 29.0% 23.0% 21.4% 13.3% 29.3% 23.2% 21.9% 26.7% 26.5% 25.7% 23.8% 28.5%
ACDEHI [} CE
137 40 46 51 36 15 56 33 23 29 0 27 12 1 33 37 17 61 76
Some university 11.2% 11.3% 9.4% 13.4% 12.3% 17.0% 12.2% 12.2% 12.2% 14.7% - 16.7% 9.7% 14.1% 71% 12.2% 18.4% 10.2% 12.1%
B B N N N N
361 130 145 87 74 12 114 66 48 36 5 39 36 16 164 80 26 172 189
Completed university degree 29.5% 37.1% 29.4% 22.7% 25.5% 13.5% 24.9% 24.4% 25.6% 18.3% 45.8% 24.3% 28.7% 20.3% 35.1% 26.7% 28.2% 29.0% 30.0%
BCDEFGHI CEl El CEl El E El KMO
129 24 47 58 42 16 59 30 29 29 3 16 12 10 58 22 10 75 54
Post graduate degree 10.5% 6.8% 9.5% 15.4% 14.5% 18.2% 12.8% 11.2% 15.3% 15.1% 27.0% 10.2% 10.0% 12.4% 12.4% 7.3% 11.4% 12.7% 8.5%
ABF AB AB AB AB AB [¢] R

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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H1. Age of Panel Member

Detailed Tables

Region
18-34 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 6 40 29 5 45 55
18-24 8.1% 28.4% - - - - - - - - - 5.8% 8.0% 7.5% 8.5% 9.8% 5.5% 7.6% 8.7%
BCDEFGHI
251 251 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 25 19 97 65 16 119 132
25-34 20.5% 71.6% - - - - - - - - - 18.5% 19.7% 23.4% 20.7% 21.8% 17.2% 20.1% 20.9%
BCDEFGHI
242 0 242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 33 9 81 58 20 122 121
35-44 19.8% - 49.2% - - - - - - - - 25.5% 26.5% 11.5% 17.3% 19.3% 22.0% 20.4% 19.2%
ACDEFGHI MN MN
250 0 250 0 0 0 167 167 0 0 0 21 24 18 103 65 20 126 124
45-54 20.5% - 50.8% - - - 36.5% 61.6% - - - 12.9% 18.9% 23.2% 21.9% 21.8% 21.4% 21.2% 19.7%
ACDEFHI ACDEHI ABCDEFHI K K K
186 0 0 186 186 0 186 104 82 0 12 26 16 8 7 47 18 94 93
55 -64 15.2% - - 48.9% 64.0% - 40.6% 38.4% 44.0% - 100.0% 16.1% 12.9% 10.4% 15.1% 15.8% 20.0% 15.7% 14.8%
ABEFGHI | ABCEFGHI ABEI ABEI ABEI
194 0 0 194 105 90 105 0 105 194 0 34 17 19 7 35 13 89 105
65 and above 15.9% - - 51.1% 36.0% 100.0% 22.9% - 56.0% 100.0% - 21.2% 13.9% 23.8% 16.4% 11.6% 14.0% 15.0% 16.7%
ABDFG ABFG ABCDFGH ABG ABCDFG ABCDFGH [¢] [¢]
351 351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 35 25 137 95 21 164 186
18 -34 28.6% 100.0% - - - - - - - - - 24.3% 27.8% 31.0% 29.2% 31.6% 22.7% 27.6% 29.6%
BCDEFGHI
493 0 493 0 0 0 167 167 0 0 0 62 57 28 184 123 40 248 245
35-54 40.2% - 100.0% - - - 36.5% 61.6% - - - 38.4% 45.4% 34.8% 39.3% 41.1% 43.3% 41.7% 38.9%
ACDEFGHI ACDEHI ACDEFHI
381 0 0 381 291 920 291 104 187 194 12 60 33 27 147 82 31 183 198
55+ 31.1% - - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 63.5% 38.4% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 37.3% 26.8% 34.3% 31.5% 27.3% 34.0% 30.7% 31.5%
ABFG ABFG ABFG ABG AB ABFG ABFG (o]
291 0 0 291 291 0 291 104 187 105 12 40 25 16 117 65 29 136 156
55-69 23.8% - - 76.5% 100.0% - 63.5% 38.4% 100.0% 54.0% 100.0% 24.7% 20.3% 19.9% 25.0% 21.6% 31.1% 22.8% 24.7%
ABEFGI ABCEFGI ABEGI ABE ABCEFGI ABEG
90 0 0 90 0 90 0 0 0 90 0 20 8 1 30 17 3 47 43
70+ 7.3% - - 23.5% - 100.0% - - - 46.0% - 12.6% 6.5% 14.3% 6.4% 5.7% 2.8% 7.9% 6.8%
ABDFGH ABCDFGHI ABCDFGH NOP NOP
593 351 242 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 80 68 34 218 153 41 286 307
<45 48.4% 100.0% 49.2% - - - - - - - - 49.8% 54.3% 42.5% 46.6% 50.9% 44.7% 48.1% 48.8%
BCDEFGHI | CDEFGHI
354 0 250 104 104 0 271 271 0 0 0 35 33 24 139 95 28 175 180
45-59 29.0% - 50.8% 27.3% 35.7% - 59.2% 100.0% - - - 21.7% 26.4% 30.4% 29.8% 31.6% 31.0% 29.4% 28.5%
ACDEHI AEHI ACEHI ABCDEHI | ABCDEFHI K K
82 0 0 82 82 0 82 0 82 0 12 12 7 3 34 18 9 45 37
60-64 6.7% - - 21.6% 28.3% - 18.0% - 44.0% - 100.0% 7.4% 5.4% 3.2% 72% 6.0% 10.3% 7.6% 5.9%
ABEFGI ABCEFGI ABEGI ABCDEFGI
194 0 0 194 105 920 105 0 105 194 0 34 17 19 7 35 13 89 105
65+ 15.9% - - 51.1% 36.0% 100.0% 22.9% - 56.0% 100.0% - 21.2% 13.9% 23.8% 16.4% 11.6% 14.0% 15.0% 16.7%
ABDFG ABFG ABCDFGH ABG ABCDFG ABCDFGH (o] (o]
459 0 167 291 291 0 459 271 187 105 12 53 44 27 187 102 45 219 239
50-69 37.5% - 34.0% 76.5% 100.0% - 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 54.0% 100.0% 33.1% 35.3% 34.1% 40.0% 34.1% 49.0% 36.9% 38.1%
AE ABEI ABCEI ABCEI ABCEI ABCEI ABE KO
271 0 167 104 104 0 271 271 0 0 0 27 28 17 107 67 25 132 139
50-59 22.2% - 34.0% 27.3% 35.7% - 59.2% 100.0% - - - 17.1% 22.6% 21.4% 22.8% 22.2% 27.6% 22.2% 22.1%
ACEHI AEHI ACEHI ABCDEHI | ABCDEFHI
187 0 0 187 187 0 187 0 187 105 12 26 16 10 80 36 20 87 100
60-69 15.3% - - 49.2% 64.3% - 40.8% - 100.0% 54.0% 100.0% 16.0% 12.8% 12.7% 17.2% 11.9% 21.4% 14.6% 15.9%
ABEFG ABCEFGI ABEG ABCDEFGI ABCEFG o
12 0 0 12 12 0 12 0 12 0 12 2 2 1 3 3 1 6 6
64 1.0% - - 3.1% 4.1% - 2.6% - 6.4% - 100.0% 1.1% 1.7% 1.1% 0.7% 1.0% 0.8% 1.0% 1.0%
ABGI ABEFGI ABGI ABCDEFGI
Mean (in Yrs.) 46.4 278 453 64.9 62 745 58.4 54 64.7 70.5 64 48 45.5 48.4 46.5 44.7 47.4 46.7 46.1
A ABDFG ABFG ABCDFGHI ABG AB ABDFG ABCDFGH [¢]
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Province

Detailed Tables

Region
Total 18-34 50-59 Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Male Female
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
125 35 57 33 25 8 44 28 16 17 2 0 125 0 0 0 0 59 66
Alberta 10.2% 9.9% 11.5% 8.8% 8.7% 9.1% 9.6% 10.4% 8.5% 8.9% 17.6% - 100.0% - - - - 9.9% 10.5%
KMNOP
160 39 62 60 40 20 53 27 26 34 2 160 0 0 0 0 0 65 96
British Columbia 13.1% 11.1% 12.5% 15.7% 13.6% 22.5% 11.6% 10.1% 13.7% 17.5% 14.6% 100.0% = = - - - 10.9% 15.2%
DFG F ABCDFG AFG LMNOP Q
41 12 14 14 1 3 18 1 7 9 1 0 0 41 0 0 0 22 18
Manitoba 3.3% 3.5% 2.9% 3.8% 3.8% 3.8% 3.8% 3.9% 3.7% 4.4% 7.3% - - 51.4% - - - 3.8% 2.9%
KLNOP
39 7 22 10 10 0 18 1 7 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 39 20 19
New Brunswick 3.2% 2.1% 4.5% 2.5% 3.3% - 3.9% 4.1% 3.7% 1.6% .5% = = = = - 42.6% 3.4% 3.0%
E CEl E | KLMNO
12 5 3 3 3 0 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 6 6
Newfoundland and Labrador 0.9% 1.4% 0.7% 0.8% 1.0% - 0.9% 0.7% 1.1% - - - - - - - 12.6% 0.9% 0.9%
KLMNO
36 8 1 16 14 3 18 10 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 17 19
Nova Scotia 2.9% 2.4% 2.3% 4.3% 4.7% 2.9% 4.0% 3.7% 4.5% 3.9% - = = = = - 39.0% 2.8% 3.1%
KLMNO
468 137 184 147 17 30 187 107 80 7 3 0 0 0 468 0 0 246 221
Ontario 38.2% 39.0% 37.3% 38.7% 40.2% 33.7% 40.8% 39.3% 42.8% 39.4% 27.8% - - - 100.0% - - 41.4% 35.2%
KLMOP R
5 0 3 2 2 0 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 2
Prince Edward Island 0.4% - 0.6% 0.6% 0.7% - 0.9% 0.8% 1.1% 1.1% - = = = - - 5.8% 0.5% 0.3%
A KLMNO
300 95 123 82 65 17 102 67 36 35 3 0 0 0 0 300 0 141 159
Quebec 24.5% 27.0% 25.0% 21.5% 22.3% 19.1% 22.3% 24.6% 19.0% 17.8% 26.2% - - - - 100.0% - 23.8% 25.2%
HI | KLMNP
39 12 13 13 5 8 10 6 3 10 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 16 23
Saskatchewan 3.2% 3.5% 2.7% 3.4% 1.7% 9.0% 2.1% 2.4% 1.7% 5.3% = = = 48.6% - - - 2.7% 3.6%
DFH ABCDFGHI CDFH KLNOP
Summary
80 25 28 27 16 1 27 17 10 19 1 0 0 80 0 0 0 38 41
Man/ Sask 6.5% 7.0% 5.6% 7.2% 5.4% 12.7% 5.9% 6.3% 5.4% 9.7% 7.3% = = 100.0% = - - 6.4% 6.6%
D BCDFGH BCDFH KLNOP
92 21 40 31 29 3 45 25 20 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 92 46 46
Atlantic 7.5% 6.0% 8.1% 8.2% 9.8% 2.9% 9.8% 9.3% 10.5% 6.6% 6.5% - - - - - 100.0% 7.7% 7.4%
E CE E E El E KLMNO

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Detailed Tables

QH12. Gender

Region
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
595 164 248 183 136 47 219 132 87 89 6 65 59 38 246 141 46 595 0
Male 48.6% 46.9% 50.3% 48.0% 46.6% 52.5% 47.8% 48.7% 46.5% 45.8% 47.7% 40.4% 47.1% 48.1% 52.6% 47.1% 49.6% 100.0% -
K R
629 186 245 198 156 43 239 139 100 105 6 96 66 41 221 159 46 0 629
Female 51.4% 53.1% 49.7% 52.0% 53.4% 47.5% 52.2% 51.3% 53.5% 54.2% 52.3% 59.6% 52.9% 51.9% 47.4% 52.9% 50.4% = 100.0%
N Q
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Language

Detailed Tables

Region
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
912 265 352 295 220 75 343 204 139 154 7 156 123 76 395 93 69 443 469
English 74.5% 75.5% 71.4% 77.5% 75.5% 84.0% 74.7% 75.2% 74.1% 79.0% 60.0% 97.3% 98.2% 95.1% 84.5% 31.1% 75.2% 74.5% 74.5%
B BF B NOP NOP NOP oP o
312 86 141 86 7 14 116 67 49 41 5 4 2 4 73 207 23 152 161
French 25.5% 24.5% 28.6% 22.5% 24.5% 16.0% 25.3% 24.8% 25.9% 21.0% 40.0% 2.7% 1.8% 4.9% 15.5% 68.9% 24.8% 25.5% 25.5%
CEIl E KLM KLMNP KLMN
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I/J - KILIM/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Region

Detailed Tables

Region
Alberta Man/ Sask Ontario Quebec Atlantic Female
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R
Base: All Respondents 1224 285 500 439 335 104 502 286 216 225 14 169 109 78 480 302 86 602 622
Weighted 1224 351 493 381 291 90 459 271 187 194 12** 160 125 80* 468 300 92* 595 629
160 39 62 60 40 20 53 27 26 34 2 160 0 0 0 0 0 65 96
BC 13.1% 11.1% 12.5% 15.7% 13.6% 22.5% 11.6% 10.1% 13.7% 17.5% 14.6% 100.0% - - - - - 10.9% 15.2%
DFG F ABCDFG AFG LMNOP Q
204 59 84 61 41 20 7 45 26 36 3 0 125 80 0 0 0 97 107
Prairies 16.7% 16.9% 17.1% 15.9% 14.1% 21.8% 15.5% 16.7% 13.9% 18.6% 25.0% = 100.0% 100.0% = = = 16.3% 17.1%
H KNOP KNOP
468 137 184 147 17 30 187 107 80 7 3 0 0 0 468 0 0 246 221
Ontario 38.2% 39.0% 37.3% 38.7% 40.2% 33.7% 40.8% 39.3% 42.8% 39.4% 27.8% - - - 100.0% - - 41.4% 35.2%
KLMOP R
300 95 123 82 65 17 102 67 36 35 3 0 0 0 0 300 0 141 159
Quebec 24.5% 27.0% 25.0% 21.5% 22.3% 19.1% 22.3% 24.6% 19.0% 17.8% 26.2% = = = = 100.0% = 23.8% 25.2%
HI | KLMNP
92 21 40 31 29 3 45 25 20 13 1 0 0 0 0 0 92 46 46
Atlantic 7.5% 6.0% 8.1% 8.2% 9.8% 2.9% 9.8% 9.3% 10.5% 6.6% 6.5% - - - - - 100.0% 7.7% 7.4%
E CE E E El E KLMNO
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I/J - K/IL/M/N/O/P - Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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